November 2025 1 www.wtsensor.com
PC28D Differential Pressure Sensor
Features
■ Pressure ranges from ±125Pa to
±100kPa
■ Compensated 14-bit digital pressure
output and 11-bit digital temperature
output

Notes:
1 Do not misuse documentation.
2 The information presented in this product sheet is for reference
only. Do not use this document as a product installation guide.
3 Complete installation, operation, and maintenance information is
provided in the instructions of the product.
4 Misuse of the product may cause danger or personal injury.
November 2025 2 www.wtsensor.com
Standard pressure ranges
inH20/cmH2O Pressure Products
Device Operating range Proof pressure Burst pressure
PC28D-001ND/G ±1 inH2O / 0 to 1 inH2O 10kPa 30kPa
PC28D-002ND/G ±2 inH2O / 0 to 2 inH2O 10kPa 30kPa
PC28D-005ND/G ±5 inH2O / 0 to 5 inH2O 10kPa 30kPa
PC28D-010ND/G ±10 inH2O / 0 to10 inH2O 25kPa 75kPa
PC28D-020ND/G ±20 inH2O / 0 to 20 inH2O 25kPa 75kPa
PC28D-030ND/G ±30 inH2O / 0 to 30 inH2O 50kPa 150kPa
PC28D-010CC/D -0.5~10cmH2O / -10~10cmH2O 10kPa 15kPa
PC28D-020CC/D -1~20cmH2O / -20~20cmH2O 10kPa 15kPa
PC28D-040CC/D -5~40cmH2O / -40~40cmH2O 25kPa 50kPa
PC28D-100CC/D -5~100cmH2O / -100~100cmH2O 50kPa 100kPa
STD. Pressure Products
Device Operating range Proof pressure Burst pressure
PC28D-125PD ±125Pa 10kPa 30kPa
PC28D-250PD/G ±250Pa / 0 to 250Pa 10kPa 30kPa
PC28D-500PD/G ±500Pa / 0 to 500Pa 10kPa 30kPa
PC28D-001KD/G ±1kPa / 0 to 1kPa 10kPa 30kPa
PC28D-002KD/G ±2kPa / 0 to 2kPa 10kPa 30kPa
PC28D-005KD/G ±5kPa / 0 to 5kPa 25kPa 50kPa
PC28D-010KD/G ±10kPa / 0 to 10kPa 50kPa 100kPa
PC28D-015KD/G ±15kPa / 0 to 15kPa 50kPa 100kPa
PC28D-035KD/G ±35kPa / 0 to 35kPa 70kPa 105kPa
PC28D-040KD/G ±40kPa / 0 to 40kPa 80kPa 120kPa
PC28D-100KD/G ±100kPa / 0 to 100kPa 200kPa 300kPa
PC28D-005SD ±5psi 70kPa 105kPa
PC28D-015SD ±15psi 200kPa 300kPa
Performance characteristics
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Note
Compensation Temperature, from -10℃ to 60℃
Pressure TEB -1.0 1.0 %FSS Note(1)

November 2025 12 www.wtsensor.com
Packing options
How to order
PC28 D - 002 N D - 10
standard part numbers offered which includes the pressure range and package
Example P/N: PC28D-002ND
Refer to product model PCM28D, ±2inH2O, differential.
Product model
PC28
Pressure range
(refer to “Standard
pressure ranges” on
page 2)
Customer code
10
Pressure reference
F: Differential pressure
G: Gauge pressure
C: Compound
Others
Unit
N: inH2O
K: kPa
P: Pa
C: cmH2O
S: PSI
M: mBar
Others
Product model
D: Digital
November 2025 13 www.wtsensor.com
Soldering recommendation (IPC/JEDECJ-STD-020D)
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D Pb-Free assembly
Average ramp-up rate (TL-Tp) 3℃/s (Max.)
Preheat
Temperature Min. (Tsmin)
Temperature Max. (Tsmax)
Time(Min. to Max.)(ts)
150℃
200℃
60~180 seconds
Tsmax to TL–Tp 3℃/s (Max.)
Time maintained above:
Temperature (TL)
Time (tL)
217℃ above
60~150 seconds
Peak temperature (Tp) 220~245℃
Time of real peak temperature within 5℃ (tp) 40 seconds
Average ramp-down rate (Tp-TL) 6℃/s (Max.)
Time 25℃ to peak temperature 8min. (Max.)
Note: (1) It is recommended that only one time reflow soldering, no more than two times.
(2) After reflow soldering or other high temperature processes, wait for at least 48 hours (or as
required by the data sheet) before data reading and processing.
(3) Spot cleaning by hand if necessary, DONOT wash or submerge sensor in cleaning liquid.
November 2025 14 www.wtsensor.com
Legal disclaimer
1 For the export of products which are controlled items subject to foreign and domestic export laws and
regulations, you must obtain approval and/or follow the formalities of such laws and regulations.
2 Products must not be used for military and/or antisocial purposes such as terrorism, and shall not be
supplied to any party intending to use the products for such purposes.
3 Unless provided otherwise, the products have been designed and manufactured for application to
equipment and devices which are sold to end-users in the market.
4 Before using products, which were not specifically designed for use in automotive applications,
please contact an AIOT sales representative.
5 This specification is subject to change without notice.
Wotian reserves the right to make any change in this publication without notice. The information
provided is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this product sheet.